

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

D'Juan Sims-Suggs of Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express Earns Broker's License

HOUMA, La. / Dec. 12, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express is proud to announce that D'Juan Sims-Suggs has successfully completed all the state's requirements to become a licensed real estate broker in Louisiana.

Sims-Suggs will serve as a licensed associate broker at the Weichert® affiliate, located in Houma.

Sims-Suggs earned her broker's license after completing 150 hours of classroom instruction that focused on topics such as broker management, federal housing laws, risk reduction and ethics. She also had to pass the Louisiana Real Estate Broker Examination.

D'Juan Sims-Suggs

"We are extremely proud of D'Juan for earning her broker's license," said Debbie Chauvin, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express.

"D'Juan continuously strives to better herself as a real estate professional and improve the level of service she provides her clients," added Chauvin. "D'Juan is an inspiration to her colleagues and tremendous asset to both our office and clients."

A licensed real estate agent since 2005, Sims-Suggs is also part of a team of knowledgeable and dedicated agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express, which brings many years of combined real estate expertise to its clients.

Sims-Suggs lives in Houma.

Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the Tri-Parish area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Real Estate Express, located at 6690 West Park Avenue in Houma, contact Debbie Chauvin at 985-223-2822 or visit www.WeichertREE.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.